
03/21/11 04:47 PM HOUSE RESEARCH KN/JV H1101A25

.................... moves to amend H.F. No. 1101, as amended by H1101DE1-1, as1.1
follows:1.2

Page 1, delete subdivision 2, and insert:1.3

"Subd. 2. Summary By Agency - All Funds. The amounts shown in this1.4

subdivision summarize direct appropriations, by agency, made in this article.1.5

SUMMARY BY AGENCY - ALL FUNDS1.6

2012 2013 Total1.7

Minnesota Office of Higher1.8
Education1.9 $ 193,008,000 $ 192,757,000 $ 385,765,000
Mayo Medical Foundation 1,351,000 1,351,000 2,702,0001.10

Board of Trustees of the1.11
Minnesota State Colleges and1.12
Universities1.13 529,839,000 529,839,000 1,059,678,000
Board of Regents of the1.14
University of Minnesota1.15 530,843,000 530,843,000 1,061,686,000
Total $ 1,255,041,000 $ 1,254,790,000 $ 2,509,831,000"1.16

Page 2, delete subdivision 1 and insert:1.17

"Subdivision 1. Total Appropriation $ 193,008,000 $ 192,757,0001.18

The amounts that may be spent for each1.19

purpose are specified in the following1.20

subdivisions."1.21

Page 2, line 18, delete the first "161,310,000" and insert "157,700,000" and delete1.22

the second "161,310,000" and insert "157,700,000"1.23

Page 3, delete subdivisions 4 and 5 and insert:1.24

"Subd. 4. Child Care Grants 6,684,000 6,684,0001.25

Subd. 5. State Work-Study 14,060,000 14,060,000"1.26

Page 4, delete subdivision 1 and insert:1.27

"Subdivision 1. Total Appropriation $ 529,839,000 $ 529,839,0001.28

1



03/21/11 04:47 PM HOUSE RESEARCH KN/JV H1101A25

Appropriations by Fund2.1

2012 20132.2

General 529,839,000 529,839,0002.3

The amounts that may be spent for each2.4

purpose are specified in the following2.5

subdivisions."2.6

Page 4, line 28, delete the first "39,913,000" and insert "40,000,000" and delete the2.7

second "39,913,000" and insert "40,000,000"2.8

Page 5, line 6, delete the first "484,619,000" and insert "485,669,000" and delete the2.9

second "484,619,000" and insert "485,669,000"2.10

Page 6, delete subdivision 4 and insert:2.11

"Subd. 4. Learning Network of Minnesota 4,170,000 4,170,000"2.12

Page 7, line 3, delete everything after "fees"2.13

Page 7, delete subdivision 1 and insert:2.14

"Subdivision 1. Total Appropriation $ 530,843,000 $ 530,843,0002.15

Appropriations by Fund2.16

2012 20132.17

General 528,686,000 528,686,0002.18

Health Care Access 2,157,000 2,157,0002.19

The amounts that may be spent for each2.20

purpose are specified in the following2.21

subdivisions."2.22

Page 7, line 19, delete the first "465,675,000" and insert "466,700,000" and delete2.23

the second "465,675,000" and insert "466,700,000"2.24

Page 9, line 28, delete "42,422,000" and insert "42,514,000" and delete the second "2.25

42,422,000" and insert "42,514,000"2.26

Page 9, line 31, delete the first "5,323,000" and insert "5,335,000" and delete the2.27

second "5,323,000" and insert "5,335,000"2.28

Page 10, line 13, delete the first "1,126,000" and insert "1,129,000" and delete the2.29

second "1,126,000" and insert "1,129,000"2.30

Page 10, line 16, delete the first "4,997,000" and insert "5,008,000" and delete the2.31

second "4,997,000" and insert "5,008,000"2.32

Page 11, line 6, after "is" insert "estimated to be"2.33

Page 12, delete section 22.34

Page 12, line 20, strike "the lesser of"2.35

2



03/21/11 04:47 PM HOUSE RESEARCH KN/JV H1101A25

Page 12, line 24, after "maximums" insert "if"3.1

Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references3.2

Amend the title accordingly3.3

3


